
1 | P a g e  

 

 
Assheton Bowmen 

Record Status & Rose Award 
5TH Annual YORK/HEREFORD 

 

Sunday 17th September 2017 
 

 
Venue - Tudor Lodge, Victoria Avenue East, Manchester, M40 5SH 
Lord and Lady Paramount – Allan Davenport 
Director of Shooting – Colin Mudd 
Judges – Aaron Stansfield, Jason Lynch 
Tournament Organiser – Liz Owen, 11 Roe Lane, Oldham, Lancashire OL4 5HY 
Weather – Mild and sunny, light breeze later in the day. 
 

Awards 
 

HEREFORD 
 
Gents Recurve 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Cliff Robertson NCB 135 29 805 

 
Lady Recurve 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Rebecca Stephenson RCA 140 47 961 

2nd Sue DiMurro RCA 143 41 927 

3rd Lin Tavlin NCB 143 39 922 

 
Lady Compound 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Megan Shaw NCB 144 98 1194 

2nd Tracy Shaw NCB 144 60 1058 

3rd Helen Porter Neston 144 52 1054 

Lady Longbow 
Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 79 7 337 

2nd Sarah Davnall Bruntwood 62 5 254 

 
Lady Barebow 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 
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YORK 
 
Gents Recurve 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Paul Sutton Eccles 143 48 1009 

2nd Jack Grogan Chorley Bowmen 142 44 992 

3rd Mark Leach Eccles 144 33 930 

 
Gents Compound 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Graeme Steele Neston 144 93 1176 

2nd Steven Peake NCB 144 92 1166 

3rd Pete Philips Assheton 144 86 1160 

 
Gents Longbow 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Brian Rosenburg Stalybridge 83 9 367 

2nd Patrick Revell All Abilities 78 15 358 

3rd Hamish Freeman Assheton 71 7 304 

 
Gents Barebow 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

      

 

TEAM AWARDS 
Recurve -   NCB 

Lin Tavlin NCB 922 

Geoff Booth NCB 861 

Cliff Robertson NCB 805 

  Total 2588 

 
Compound -  NCB 

Megan Shaw NCB 1194 

Steven Peake NCB 1166 

Joe Shaw NCB 1110 
  Total 3470 

 
 
Lady Paramount Award - Sharon Kennedy 
Lord Paramount Award - Brian Rosenberg 

 
CLAIMS  
 
Rose Awards  
Compound 
1 for 800 (White) 
O for 900 (Black) 
O for 1000 (Blue) 
O for 1100 (Red)   
 
Longbow  
O for 225 (White) 
O for 300 (Black) 
O for 375 (Blue) 
O for 525 (Gold) 
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HEREFORD SCORES 
 
Lady Recurve 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Rebecca Stephenson RCA 140 47 961 

2nd Sue DiMurro RCA 143 41 927 

3rd Lin Tavlin NCB 143 39 922 

4th Sharon Kennedy P&S 137 29 821 

5th Rosheen Sweeney NCB 133 24 727 

 
Gent Recurve 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Cliff Robertson NCB 135 29 805 

 Duncan Jessop Assheton    

 
Lady Compound 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Megan Shaw NCB 144 98 1194 

2nd Tracy Shaw NCB 144 60 1058 

3rd Helen Porter Neston 144 52 1054 

 
Gent Compound 

Place Name   Club Hits Golds Score 

       

 
Lady Longbow 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 79 7 337 

2nd Sarah Davnall Bruntwood 62 5 254 
 Rachel Sarratt Eccles    

 
Lady Barebow 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 
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YORK SCORES 
 
Gent Recurve 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Paul Sutton Eccles 143 48 1009 

2nd Jack Grogan Chorley 142 44 992 

3rd Mark Leach Eccles 144 33 930 

4th Geoff Booth NCB 141 32 861 

5th Sathiaseelan Gusa Lavan New Century 129 14 665 

6th Arfan R Khan RCA 102 17 521 

7th Anthony Allan RCA Retired 342 

 Garry Partington RCA    

 
Gent Compound 

Place Name Club Hits Golds Score 

1st Graeme Steele Neston 144 93 1176 

2nd Steven Peake NCB 144 92 1166 

3rd Pete Phillips Assheton 144 86 1160 

4th John Holmes P&S 144 74 1138 

5th Joe Shaw NCB 144 71 1110 

6th Mark Blinkhorn P&S 144 71 1078 

7th Bob Barnes RCA 140 59 994 

8th Norman McColl Blackburn 140 46 938 
 Gareth Asshenbrenner Assheton    

 Brian Smith York    

 
Gent Longbow 

Place Name Club Hits Golds  Score 

1st Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 83 9  367 

2nd Patrick Revell All Abilities 78 15  358 

3rd Hamish Freeman Assheton 71 7  304 

4th M.S Christison The Longbow Club 60 4  234 

5th Shaun Allan NCB Retired  165 

6th Hugh Foster North Cheshire 27 4  121 

7th David Shackleton NCB 31 3  105 
 Ian Flemming Assheton    
 Daniel Labno Bebington    

 
Gent Barebow 

Place Name Club Hits Gold’s TOTAL 

       

 


